

Opening Date /20/2020 - FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY

Bid Tabulation ITB 20-029 - US 41 MEDIAN RESTORATION BETWEEN FLEISCHMANN BLVD AND 7TH AVE NORTH

						Hannula Landscaping		SS Evergreen OPCO		P&T Lawn and Tractor		Superior Landscaping &			
Vendor Submittal Name & Address					And Irrigation, Inc.		LLC-dba Down to Earth		Service, Inc.		Lawn Service, Inc.		C & L Landscape Inc.		
ITEM SYM DESCRIPTION							Naples Project		,		,				
			Unit	Qnty.		Project	Installed	Project	Installed	Project	Installed	Project	Installed	Project	
A - GEN 101-1	NEKAL	MAINTENANCE Mobilization	LS	1	Unit Price \$5,400.00	Totals \$5,400.00	Unit Price \$3,000.00	Totals \$3,000.00	Unit Price \$9,500.00	Totals \$9,500.00	Unit Price \$8.760.00	Totals \$8,760.00	Unit Price \$48,000.00	Totals \$48,000.00	
101-1		Maintenance of traffic	LS	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$7,500.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1 - 7	\$5,810.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	
110-1-		Clearing & Grubbing (Removal of specified existing surface vegetation)		3,663	\$3,073.00	\$3,992.67	\$7,500.00	1 . ,	\$3,000.00	\$4,358.97	\$2.64	\$9,670.32	\$17,300.00	\$34,798.50	
110-1-		A - GENERAL MAINTENANCE S			\$1.09	\$12,467.67	\$2.00	\$17,826.00	φ1.19	\$18,858.97	7-10	\$24,240.32	77.00	\$100,298.50	
B - LANDSCAPE - SMALL PLANTS						\$12,407.07		\$17,020.00		\$10,030.77	<u> </u>	\$24,240.32		\$100,270.50	
580-1-		Aechmea Blanchetiana 'Rasberry'/Rasberry Bromeliad; 10" POT; 1.5 'X 1.5';4' OC	EA	114	\$29.70	\$3,385,80	\$20.00	\$2,280.00	\$26.00	\$2,964.00	\$48.00	\$5,472.00	\$30.00	\$3,420.00	
300 1	AG	Arachis Glabrata 'Ecoturg'/Perennial Peanut; #1 GAL; 6" X 1'; 1.5' OC		4530	\$3.96	\$17.938.80	\$5.00	\$22,650.00	\$5.75	\$26,047.50	\$3.90	\$17,667.00	\$12.00	\$54,360.00	
		Bougainvillea Spectacbilis 'Helen Johnson'/Dwarf Boubainvillea; #3 Gal; 1.5' X 1.5', 4' OC	EA		\$8.91	\$3,038.31	\$18.00	\$6,138.00	\$12.00	\$4,092.00	\$10.66	\$3,635.06	\$18.00	\$6,138.00	
		Bougainvillea SPP. 'New River'/Purple Bougainvillea; #3 Gal.; 1.5' X 1.5', 4' OC	EA		\$9.90	\$693.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$10.60	\$742.00	\$18.00	\$1,260.00	
		Strelitzia Juncea/Leafless Bird of Paradise; #3 Gal; 2' X 2'; 3' OC; 3 PPP; Full; 5' OC; see plan	EA	18	\$49.50	\$891.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$65.00	\$1,170.00	\$48.00	\$864.00	\$18.00	\$324.00	
B - LANDSCAPE - SMALL PLANTS S						\$25,946.91		\$33,898.00	·	\$35,113.50		\$28,380.06	·	\$65,502.00	
C - LAN	IDSCA	PE - LARGE PLANTS													
580-1-		Ilex X Attenuata 'East Palatka'/East Palatka Holly Holly; 5" Cal; 14' OA X 6' Spread; 42" DIA	I		44.000.00	42 40 4 00	44.0.00	** * * * * * * * * *	** * ** ***	\$ 000 00	4000.00	44 == 4 00	44 00	#2.7 00.00	
	IA	Root Ball: FG B&B: see plan	EA	2	\$1,202.00	\$2,404.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$888.00	\$1,776.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	
	LJ	Ligustrum Japonicum/Ligustrum Tree; FG B&B 3.5" Cal; 8' X 6'; Multi (4); 36" DIA root ball;	EA	2	\$543.00	\$1,086.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	
		Lagerstroemia X 'Muskogee'/Crape Myrtle - White; #30 Gal.; 8'-10' X 4'-5'; Multi (4); see plan	EA	17	\$230.00	\$3,910.00	\$245.00	\$4,165.00	\$450.00	\$7,650.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	
		Lagerstroemia Speciosa/Queen's Crape Myrtle - Lavender; 5.5" Cal; 14' OA X 8' SPR; 50" DIA	Б.		# 120 00	#2.072.00	Φ 7 00 00	Φ.4.000.00	Φ1 COO OO	#11 2 00 00	Ø1 400 00	ΦΩ ΩΩΩ ΩΩ	Φ 2 400 00	#16 000 00	
	LS	Root Ball; FG B&B 40 LF Root Barrier; see plan	EA	7	\$439.00	\$3,073.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	
	DE	Ptychosperma Elegans/Alexander/Solitaire Palm; FG B&B. 4" CAL; 10' CT; 28" root ball; 5	Б.	10	Ø501.00	Φ0.510.00	¢425.00	Φ0.0 7. 5.00	#000 00	¢17 100 00	ф.c.с. 00	Φ12 674 00	Ф000 00	#15 200 00	
	PE	Leaflets: see plan	EA	19	\$501.00	\$9,519.00	\$425.00	\$8,075.00	\$900.00	\$17,100.00	\$666.00	\$12,654.00	\$800.00	\$15,200.00	
	RE	Roystonia Elata/Florida Royal Palm; FG B&B. 23" Cal;12' CT;50" Dia Root Ball;5 Leaflets; see	EA	1	\$940.50	\$940.50	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$910.00	\$910.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
	TC	Tabebuia Chrysotricha/Golden Trumpet; 5.5" Cal; 14' OA X 8' SPR; 50" Dia root ball; FG B&B	EA	0			\$700.00	\$0.00							
	IC	40 LF Root Barrier; see plan Tabebuia Impetiginosa / Purple Trumpet; 5.5" Cal; 14' OA X 8' Spread; 50" Dia root ball; FG	EA	U			\$700.00	\$0.00							
	TI		EA	0			\$700.00	\$0.00							
		B&B 40 LF Root Barrier; see plan		Ŭ											
	WB	Wodyetia Bifurcata/Foxtail Palm; FG B&B. 6" Cal; 10' CT; 30" Root Ball; 5 Leaflets; see plan	EA	4	\$564.00	\$2,256.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$696.00	\$2,784.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	
C - LANDSCAPE - LARGE PLANTS SUB-TOTAL						\$23,188.50		\$24,740.00		\$49,275.00		\$34,804.00		\$66,600.00	
D - IRRIGATION SYSTEM				1.4	¢117.00	#1 620 00	Φ15 OΩ	Φ.4. 2 .00.00	# 2 05.00	Ф2 000 00	#177.00L	Φ 2 470 00	#250 00l	ф2 5 00 00	
	CCT 1	Root Barrier 20 L.F. Rigid Plastic 24" Depth Interlocking Root Barrier at each location	EA SY		\$117.00	\$1,638.00	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$285.00	\$3,990.00	\$177.00	\$2,478.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	
0580 1	221-1	Soil Enhancement - Soil Structure Improvement; Scarify/Loosen 8"-10" Depth; Mulch - Grade "A" 2 CU. FT. Bags, 3" Depth per FDOT Index 544	Bags		\$1.11	\$4,065.93 \$15,479.00	\$1.25 \$5.00	\$4,578.75 \$16,825.00	\$3.94	\$14,432.22 \$21,872.50	\$6.06 \$4.98	\$22,197.78	\$4.65 \$9.00	\$17,032.95 \$30,285.00	
0580 1		Irrigation System - Rainbird 1800 Series spray sprinklers with Mpr & Van adjustable series	Bags	3365	\$4.60	\$15,479.00	\$5.00	\$10,825.00	\$6.50	\$21,872.50	\$4.98	\$16,757.70	\$9.00	\$30,283.00	
590-70			EA.	485	\$67.00	\$32,495.00		\$15,301.75	\$47.25	\$22,916.25	\$87.00	\$42,195.00	\$296.00	\$143,560.00	
		nozzles. Radius & pattern varies. Model No. 1812-PRS-NPCAP, 12" pop-up spray sprinklers.					\$31.55								
		Includes PVC Pantone Purple 522C 1120-1220 Class 200 solvent weld lateral piping from zone													
		valves to & between bubbler flex piping at tree locations.													
		Furnish & Install: Irritrol 533 adjustable flood bubblers. Icludes PVC Pantone purple 522C 1120-	EA.	71	\$34.00	\$2,414.00	\$127.25	\$9,034.75	\$43.95	\$3,120.45	\$69.00	\$4,899.00	\$296.00	\$21,016.00	
		1220 Class 200 Solvent weld lateral pipine from zone to & between bubbler flex piping at tree			Ψ54.00		Ψ127.23		ψ+3.73	·		·			
D - IRRIGATION SYSTEM SUB-TOTAL						\$56,091.93		\$49,940.25		\$66,331.42		\$88,527.48		\$215,393.95	
A - GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUB-TOTAL						\$12,467.67		\$17,826.00		\$18,858.97		\$24,240.32		\$100,298.50	
B - LANDSCAPE - SMALL PLANTS SUB-TOTAL						\$25,946.91		\$33,898.00		\$35,113.50		\$28,380.06		\$65,502.00	
C - LANDSCAPE - LARGE PLANTS SUB-TOTAL						\$23,188.50		\$24,740.00		\$49,275.00		\$34,804.00		\$66,600.00	
D - IRRIGATION SYSTEM SUB-TOTAL						\$56,091.93		\$49,940.25		\$66,331.42		\$88,527.48		\$215,393.95	
PROJECT TOTAL:						\$117.695.01		\$126,404.25		\$169,578.89		\$175,951.86		\$447,794.45	
PROJECT TOTAL:						φ111,093.01		φ140,404.45		φ102,370.09		φ113,331.00		φ-1-1,134.43	